
 
                        TERM DATES 2024/2025 

                        St Elizabeth’s School  
                                           Much Hadham, Hertfordshire, SG10 6EW  

Telephone:  School Office 01279 844270   Fax:  01279 843903 
            
Pupils attend for 190 days per year.  School academic staff attends for 195 days per year, 5 of which are statutory 
training days. 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
(Wednesday 4th September – Wednesday 18th December) 

  School lessons commence 9.00am Wednesday   4th September  
  (for all pupils)  
  
Half Term Pupils Depart at 3.30pm   Friday    25th October   
  (for 38wk & day pupils) 
                              
              School lessons commences 9.00am Monday   4th November 
  (for all pupils)                            
 
  Pupil’s Depart at 3.30pm   Wednesday    18th December 
                          (for 38wk & day pupils) 

 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
(Monday 6th January – Friday 4th April) 

               School lessons commence 9.00am Monday   6th January 
              (for all pupils)  
   
Half Term Pupils Depart at 3.30pm    Friday   14th February 
  (for 38wk & day pupils) 
   
              School lessons commence 9.00am Monday   24th February 
  (for all pupils) 
                                        
  Pupil’s Depart at 3.30pm  Friday    4th April 
  (for 38wk & day pupils) 

 
SUMMER TERM 2025 

(Tuesday 22nd April – Tuesday 22nd July) 
              School lessons commence 9.00am Tuesday  22nd April  
  (for all pupils) 
 
  School Academic Closed - No Day Pupils –  Monday 5th May (Bank Holiday) 

    
Half Term Pupils Depart at 3.30pm   Friday   23rd May 
  (for 38wk & day pupils)      
                   
   School lessons commence 9.00am Tuesday  3rd June  
                          (for all pupils) 
    

 Pupils Depart at 3.30pm           Tuesday  22nd July 
  (for 38wk & day pupils)  
 

SCHOOL ACADEMIC INSET 2024/25 
   2nd & 3rd September 

19th December 
2nd June 
23rd July 
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